Share price, end of period 50.50 72.60 50.50 72.60 78.65 70.05

Earnings per share before dilution 1) 1.42 1.57 3.44 4.10 5.71 5.80
Earnings per share before dilution and before items affecting
comparability 1) 1.42 1.57 3.44 4.10 5.71 5.80

Dividend - - - - 3.00 3.00

P/E-ratio after dilution and before items affecting comparability - - - - 14 12

Share capital (SEK) 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897
Number of shares outstanding 2) 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897
Average number of shares outstanding 2) 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897

1) There are no convertible debenture loans. Consequently there is no difference between earnings per share before and after dilution.
2) There are no convertible debenture loans. Consequently there is no difference between number of shares before and after dilution.

Consolidated financial statements

21

Securitas AB
Interim Report, January–September   2011

JANUARY–SEPTEMBER 2011

MSEK

 Security
 Services

North America

 Security
 Services

 Europe

Mobile
and

Monitoring

 Security
 Services

Ibero-America Other Eliminations group
Sales, external 16,368 19,356 4,393 6,422 492 - 47,031
Sales, intra-group - 67 179 - - -246 -
Total sales 16,368 19,423 4,572 6,422 492 -246 47,031
Organic sales growth, % 4 1 3 11 - - 4
Operating income before amortization 949 731 532 387 –192 - 2,407
of which share in income of associated
companies - - - - -1 - -1
Operating margin, % 5.8 3.8 11.6 6.0 - - 5.1
Amortization of acquisition related
 intangible assets –24 –47 –35 –43 –5 - –154
Acquisition related costs –8 –67 –8 –13 –5 - –101
Operating income after amortization 917 617 489 331 –202 - 2,152
Financial income and expenses - - - - - - –359
Income before taxes - - - - - - 1,793

JANUARY–SEPTEMBER 2010

MSEK

 Security
 Services

North America

 Security
 Services
 Europe 1)

Mobile
and

Monitoring 1)

 Security
 Services

Ibero-America 1) Other 1) Eliminations group
Sales, external 16,986 18,096 4,255 5,981 304 - 45,622
Sales, intra-group - 56 188 - - –244 -
Total sales 16,986 18,152 4,443 5,981 304 –244 45,622
Organic sales growth, % –3 3 2 0 - - 0
Operating income before amortization 996 924 540 371 –163 - 2,668
of which share in income of associated
companies - - - - 2 - 2
Operating margin, % 5.9 5.1 12.2 6.2 - - 5.8
Amortization of acquisition related
 intangible assets –18 –27 –34 –37 –1 - –117
Acquisition related costs –14 –1 –3 –9 –6 - –33
Operating income after amortization 964 896 503 325 –170 - 2,518
Financial income and expenses - - - - - - –384
Income before taxes - - - - - - 2,134

1)  Comparatives have been restated due to operations moved between the segments Security Services Europe and Mobile and Monitoring. Security Services Europe has further been adjusted for the guarding
operations in Portugal and Spain moved to the new segment Security Services Ibero-America. The segment Other has been restated due to the guarding operations in Argentina, Chile, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru,
and Uruguay moved to the new segment Security Services Ibero-America. Refer to note 7 for restated segment information per quarter and accumulated 2010 as well as per Q1 2011.